CAC Trade Packages
Presentation

Transbay Transit Center




Board Item No. 9
Contract No. 08-04-CMGC-000
TG08.4: Metal Panels

Transbay Transit Center




I Transbay Transit Center

Design, fabricating, and installing the
following:

W-5: Aluminum Panel Wall System
for elevator/stair enclosures.

W-7: Aluminum Panel Wall System
for the Stair 201 enclosure from the
Ground Level to the Rooftop Park

W-9: Aluminum Cladding at the Bus
Deck cast nodes

W-16A: Prefinished Aluminum Wall
and Ceiling Panels at elevator and
stair enclosures at the Rooftop Park

W-16B: Stainless Steel Wall and
Ceiling Panels at elevator and stair
enclosures at the Rooftop Park and
Grand Hall escalator enclosures

W-16C: Prefinished Aluminum Break-
Formed Panels at the Bus Deck and
Rooftop Park perimeters

W-17: Prefinished Modular Facade
Trellis (greenwall) at the Rooftop
Park building elements

W-19: Prefinished Corrugated
Aluminum Panel System installed
with and behind the W-17 panels

i B =

BUS DECK PASSENGER WAITING ISLAND

TG08.4: Metal Panels
Scope of Work

GROUND &
SECOND LEVEL

I
1l

4 'IJ

.\

ROOF PARK WEST END




TTransbayTransitCemer TG08.4: Metal Panels
Bid Summary

Bid Date 3/19/2015

Budget $14,084,839
CM/GC Estimate $20,900,000

SBE Goal 8%
Prequalified Bidders 4

Bids Received 3

Bid Range $19,553,000 - $28,304,000

4




TTransbay Transit Center TGOS4 Metal Pan eIS

Recommendation

A.C. Engineered Pacific CM/GC Budget
Dellovade, Wall Erectors, Inc. Estimate
Inc. Systems, Inc.
Amount $23,448,360 | $28,304,000 | $19,553,000 | $20,900,000 | $14,084,839

e Itis recommended to award this trade package to Pacific Erectors,
Inc. for the bid amount of $19,553,000 and fund the balance of
$5,468,161 between the budget and award amount from the
Program Reserve.

The current available Program Reserve is $15,000,000. After the
award of TG08.4, the remaining balance in the Program Reserve
will be $9,531,8309.




Transbay Transit Center

Questions?




Board Item No. 10
Contract No. 08-04-CMGC-000
TGO07.3 Miscellaneous Metals

Transbay Transit Center




TTransbayTransitCentel' TGO07.3 Miscellaneous Metals
Scope of Work

The major items of work for this package consist of
designing, fabricating, and installing:

rails

metal covers

fences

metal plate and covers on walls and columns
bike racks

site metal fabrications

stair enclosing profile

facade access track




TTransbayTransitCemer TGO07.3 Miscellaneous Metals
Bid Summary

Bid Date: 1/22/2015
Budget: $7,894,395
CM/GC Estimate: $5,700,000
SBE Goal: 10%
Prequalified Bidders: 5

Bids Received: 1

Bid: $11,528,242




- _ TGO07.3 Miscellaneous Metals
L Transbay Transit Center : : :
Bid/Negotiation Summary

1) Delete Rooftop Park plant rail* $640,000

2) Delete Rooftop Park skylight rail* $100,000

3) Provide standard security screens in lieu of custom screens in $230,000
computer server rooms

4) Provide aluminum checkered plate column covers in back-of-house | $115,000
spaces in lieu of custom formed aluminum column covers

5) Delete 1" steel plate waterproofing support (gage sheet metal $120,000
support plate will be provided by waterproofing trade subcontractor in
TG13.2)

Total Negotiated Cost Reductions $1,205,000

*|tem to be included in TG13.1 Rooftop Park Landscaping and Irrigation Trade Package as an Alternate. Olson will hold its price for these items for six months
allowing the TJPA to award the work for these items to the Trade Subcontractor offering the lower price under either TG13.1 or TG07.3. 4




-T‘ _ TGO07.3 Miscellaneous Metals
L Transbay Transit Center :
Recommendation

o Staff recommends that the Board of Directors award
Trade Group subcontract TG0O7.3 Miscellaneous Metals to
Olson and Company Steel for the negotiated amount of
$10,323,242.

It is recommended to fund the $2,428,847 balance
between the award amount of $10,323,242 and the
budget of $7,894,395 from the Program Reserve.

The current available Program Reserve is $9,531,839.
After the award of TG07.3, the remaining balance in the
Program Reserve will be $7,102,992.




Transbay Transit Center

Questions?




Construction Update

April 7, 2015
Transbay Transit Center




|
!' Transbay Transit Center

Current Project
Overview

— Western Zone — Gridlines 1 to 10

Central Zone — Gridlines 10 to 20

Eastern Zone — Gridlines 20 to 35




T

L Transbay Transit Center Project Status — Schedule

Milestone Current 2014 2015 2016 2017

Complete TG 6.0

Q4
Below Grade BSE/Foundations ﬁ
Concrete

1
Complete Structural Below Grade Structure/Train Box &-!

Steel Erection and
Welding Above Grade Superstructure I

4
Complete Above o . l

Building Envelope/Exterior Enclosures ]
Grade Concrete 9 pe/

g

Bus Ramps Construction | — |

=

™ |

[ o |

|~ |

Building Watertight

Finishes & Systems
Complete Bus Ramp Y

Below Grade
Concrete

Ex

Commissioning & Start-up

Complete Bus Ramp Phase 1 Transit Center Completion

Viaduct and Cable
Stay Bridge

Permanent Power to * The current critical path of the
Building project is as follows; structural )
steel fabrication and erection, Baseline Schedule
Building Ready for eastern zone wall lift 2, lower

Bus Driver Training i -
concourse slab, wall lift 3 and re }= Completed Work; A) excavation through “rat”

Substantial bracing. slab installation (re-bracing remains). B) mat
Completion foundation slabs.

Current Schedule ' —

® = =




T

L Transbhay Transit Center PI’OjeCt Status . ACUVe M||eSt0neS

Milestone Planned Actual / Current

Complete TG 6.0 Below Grade Concrete Q3 2015 Q4 2015

Milestone Activity Start March 2013 Jul 17, 2013 (A)

November 2015
Milestone Activity Finish June 2015 (trending toward
late summer)

Percent Complete as of Mar. 31, 2015 83% 91%

Complete Structural Steel Erection and

Welding Q1 2016 Q2 2016

Milestone Activity Start July 2014 Oct. 29, 2014 (A)

Milestone Activity Finish Dec. 2015 Apr. 2016

Percent Complete as of Feb. 28, 2015 50% 20%




Transbay Transit Center

Project Status Diagram

Transbay Transit Center Construction Progress
Mar 30,2015

s
)]

|
’ Cnntral%una i

I ! I NorthWallElevation | ! 1

® s .

: (ERRERS i [ il O
o B o e ' : N 11 1

e
Waest Wall Elevation

[7] Mat Stab Completed W 3 Lift Walls Completed ® Bracing installed
] Lower Concourse Completed B stend ompleted @

@ vorcinpoges: £71 Changes betwesn Mar2, 2015- 302015

| Firstst

Fremont St

Sauth West Wall Elevation South Wall Elevation




|

! Transbay Transit Center

Project Status — Contingency
Tracking ($millions)

Trend

Design
Contingency

Construction
Contingency

CMW/GC
Contingency

Program
Reserve

Escalation

Total
Contingency
& Reserve

Basellne Budget
Amounts (July 2013)

$8.2

$62.5

$36.4

$87.5

$30.3

$224.9

Contingency Usage
Through Feb. 2015

($3.1)

($9.4)

($1.7)

($72.5)

($9.6)

($96.3)

Remalning Baseline
Budget Amounts
(Feb. 2015)

$5.1

$53.1

$34.7

$15.0

$20.7

$128.6

Structural Steel
Change Orders

($0.0)

($0.0)

Total Draws/Adds
March 20156

($0.0)

($0.0)

Remalning Balances

$34.7

$128.6




Tnansbay Transit Center Project Status — Safety
Statistics

2014 2015
(through Mar. 31s)

Total Craft Hours by Year 627,744 315,000 375,615

Number of Recordable
. 13
Incidents

Number of Lost Time
Incidents
WO Project Annual RIR /

National Annual BLS RIR
Average / California RIR 2.87/3.6/3.8 1.90/3.8/4.0 6.92 / thd / tbd tbd / thd / thd

Average

WO Project Annual LTIR /

National Annual BLS LTIR
Average / California LTIR 0.32/19/1.8 0.00/1.8/1.7 1.60/ tbd / tbd tbd / tbd / tbd

Average

NOTES:
RIR = recordable incident rate, LTIR = lost time incident rate.

These rates are calculated as follows: RIR and LTIR = (# of recordable or lost time incidents for the year X 200,000) / actual
hours worked.

* BLS is the Bureau of Labor Statistics, U.S. Department of Labor and State of California, it takes these agencies more than 18
months to produce the statistics after year’'s end.




TTransbay Transit Center P er I O d S umim a-ry

e There were no recordable or lost  For structural steel erection, the
time safety incidents this period. access trestle disassembly work
continues and has been

There have been over 1,395,000 completed between gridlines 9
craft hours completed, excluding a_nd Liss e phas_.e of
demolition, through March 31, dlsas_sembly Wor_k is on hold
2015. This is an increase of over pend!ng complc_etlon SrsiEe

29 000 hours since our last erection over First Street.
construction update.

Structural steel erection with
Crane #1 continues and is
currently in progress between
gridlines 16 and 17. Crane #2
began steel erection on the west
side between gridlines 9 and 9.9
on March 17,

Steel fabrication continues in all
Structural Steel fabrication shops.




TTransbay Transit Center P er I O d S umim a-ry

|

* |Inthe eastern zone, wall lift 2 work * Inthe eastern zone, another
continues, followed by re-bracing Lower Concourse slab placement
and Lower Concourse formwork. was completed on March 21st,
Column concrete placement also Total placement of lower
continues in this area. concourse slabs is over 87%

complete with 29 of 36 finished.

In the western zone, work on the Next placement is scheduled for

vehicle / bike ramp as well as
interior walls continues. A level re-
bracing has been completed.

April 13th. All Lower Concourse
concrete placement is scheduled
to complete in June.

On the Bus Ramp / Bridge project,
the pylon 9 pile cap was placed
and the reinforcing steel for the
tower is partially installed.
Twenty-six of 29 CIDH piles have
been completed for the ramp
viaduct structure.

TG 7.2, above grade concrete,
work continues with waterproofing
and reinforcing steel for 4% lift walls
between gridlines 6.5 and 16.5.




; Transbay Transit Center

Steel
Erection
Zones

1st Lift
WWEIES

Western

Central

Eastern

Total

1st Lift
WENS
Poured

1st Lift
WES
Percent

2nd Lift

Walls Poured

2nd Lift
WES
Percent

Steel
Erection
Zones

Columns

Western

Central

Eastern

Total

Columns
Poured

Columns
Percent

Lower
Concourse
Decks

Lower
Concourse
Poured

Lower
Concourse
Percent

3rd Lift
WENES
Poured

3rd Lift
WEKS
Percent




l Transbay Transit Center

Above Left : Work progressing on
fourth lift walls including future utility
penetrations.

Above Right: Continued work on
vehicle / bike ramp.

Below Right: Brace free northwest
corner.

»

g,..'r.i_g""

TEE . %
T T AT

e

Western Zone Activity

o ) X S

B i




Transbay Transit Center Central ZOne ACthlty

Above Left and Right: Overview of
steel erection progress.




I Transbay Transit Center

Central Zone Activity

Above Left and Right: Ongoing
steel erection activities.

Below Right: Orbital welding

between pipe column and cast
node.




TTmsbay Transit Center Eastern Zone Activity

”

Above: Formwork for ongoing
Lower Concourse work.

Above Right: RA level bracing at 3
lift walls.

Below Right: Ongoing column
placement Train Box to Lower
Concourse.




TTmsl,amiitCem Ongoing Structural Steel
T Fabrication

R

Above: Ongoing fabrication
at Herrick Steel in Southern
California

Above and Below Right:
Pipe, Cast Node and Beam
Fabrication at Oregon Iron
Works.




T Tonctoy s e CASt NOde Fabrication as of
March 31, 2015

Shipment Shipment Shipment Total
September - | November - January — Shipped to
October December March Date

Shipments | Shipment Shipment

Casting Gro Total
stng up - Mar.-May May-June August

Ground Level -
Atchison
19,600 - 46,300
Ibs

Bus Deck - Amite
9,500 - 22,800 Ibs

Roof Level -
Atchison
4,400 - 5,400 Ibs

Light Columns 56 33 15 56

Of the 304 total cast nodes required for the project, a total of 300, or 99%, have shipped to the
structural steel fabricators. There are 4 nodes remaining.




TTransbayTransitCenter LS Ramp and Brldge
as of March 31, 2015

 Current Status

— Contractor completed
demolition of the necessary
portions of the original bus
ramp foundations and off-
ramps.

CIDH Piles in progress, total
of 26 CIDH piles completed
through March 31st.

Ten columns have been
placed.

CIDH Piles will be completed
In the next 10 days.

Pylon 9 pile cap was placed
and reinforcing steel
Installation is in progress for
lower section.

Cable stay bridge materials
are in fabrication.




Above: Bus Ramp alignment.

Right: Pile reinforcement
placement.




Construction
The Next 90 Days

 Next 30 Days (Apr.)  Next 60-90 Days (May — Jun.)

— Continue Lower Concourse decking, — Complete Lower Concourse
rebar and concrete in eastern zone. decking, rebar and concrete Iin

Complete lift 2 foundation walls. the eastern zone.
Continue wall lift 3, re-bracing and Continue re-bracing in eastern
columns in the eastern zone. zones.

Continue structural steel fabrication Continue Bus Ramp and Bridge
and complete cast node fabrication. work; falsework, abutments,

Complete Bus Ramp CIDH pile work columns and Pylon 9.

and continue above grade concrete Continue trestle removal,

work. structural steel erection and
Continue structural steel erection structural steel fabrication.

and 4t [ift wall construction in the Start MEPF installation on decks,
western and central zones. gridlines 10 to 20.

Continue MEPF Coordination. Continue installation of

Continue stair and ladder stairs/ladders.
fabrication. Begin stair installation. Start concrete on metal decks in
central zone.

!' Transbay Transit Center




TTransbay Transit Center B a-y Area Reg I on al
Labor Breakdown

Location Total Hours Completed Percent of Total

East Bay (Alameda, Contra Costa, Solano) 483,454
North Bay (Marin, Napa, Sonoma) 48,423
South Bay (San Mateo, Santa Clara) 128,673
San Francisco 247,338

Other* 487,759

*Other includes workers from throughout California including the Central Valley as well as workers
from out of state who are onsite for specific tasks.

**Total hours are for the Transit Center construction work and do not include the initial Demolition work
represented by a total of approximately 55,000 craft hours.




TTmsbayTrmtch Bay Area Regional Apprentice
Hours Breakdown

Location Total Hours Completed Percent of Total

East Bay (Alameda, Contra Costa, Solano)
North Bay (Marin, Napa, Sonoma)

South Bay (San Mateo, Santa Clara)

San Francisco

Other*

*Qther includes workers from throughout California including the Central Valley as well as workers
from out of state who are onsite for specific tasks.




TTmsl,amiitCem Labor Breakdown by Trade
through March 2015

Inspectors — Soils / Material Test 43

Carpenters and Related Trades
Cement Mason

Electrical — Utility Lineman
Electrician

Field Surveyor

Iron Worker

Laborer and Related Trades
Operating Engineer

Pile Drivers

Plumber

Roofer and Waterproofer
Sheet Metal

Teamsters

Tile Setters / Finishers
Water Well Driller

* Relocation of Utilities Project




Transbay Transit Center

Questions?




